



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10011 OF 2025

**SAMRUDHI VIJAY KANDHARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
PRASHANT SHESHRAO KHANDARE AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. Arvind S. Deshmukh and Mr. S. A. Deshmukh, Advocate for
the Petitioners.

Mr. A. P. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 02.09.2025.

Mr. Gaikwad, learned Advocate waives notice for respondent no.1.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**