



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 9485 OF 2025

GRAM PANCHAYAT OFFICE THR ITS SARPANCH RAMNAGAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
KASHINATH DHANNU RATHOD

...
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 9486 OF 2025

BABAN SHANKAR SURYANARAYAN
VERSUS
THE DIV. COMMISSIONER CHH. SAMHAJINAGAR DIV. AND OTHERS

...
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 10011 OF 2025

SAMRUDHI VIJAY KANDHARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
PRASHANT SHESHRAO KHANDARE AND OTHERS

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
Dated : October 09, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Office note shows that copies are not supplied.
2. Petitioners to supply copies within two weeks. Issue notice thereafter, returnable on 5.12.2025.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/