



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 9485 OF 2025
1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 10011 OF 2025
1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 13170 OF 2025
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2025**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 05.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. Copies shall be supplied within two (02) weeks.
2. Thereafter, issue notice to the concerned respondents, returnable on 28.01.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe