



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8910 OF 2025
972 WRIT PETITION NO. 10011 OF 2025
973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13170 OF 2025
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2026
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 289 OF 2026
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 1400 OF 2026

...

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mrs. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.N. Kendre/Mr.
S.D. Ghayal/Mr. S.K. Shirshe

CORAM : S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 24.3.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioner/s to supply the spare copy/copies for serving concerned respondent/s within a period of three weeks from today.
2. If spare copies are supplied, issue notice to the said respondent/s, to be made returnable after two weeks. In case of failure on the part of the petitioner/s within stipulated time, the petition/s shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S.G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)